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: _ DATE: 30 SEPTEMBER 1958 :
4 SUBJLCT: JOSEPH MEROLA; B. LEONARD BIRD;
| ROBERT DILLARD: UNKNOWN PILOT'
z FBI FILE #: 97-230 (MIAMI)
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Gt AL INTELLIGENCE AG..:\(.Y N
w Vasrminaron, D.C. 23395

OGC 77-2335
N April 1977

David M. Curry, Esq.

First Assistant U.S. Attorney
Wastern District of Pennsylvania
633 U.S. Post Office and Courthouse
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 -

Dear Mr. Curry: ' .

Re: Jeseph Raymond Merola

- In response to your letter of March 10, 1977 I wish to advise you
that the CTentral Intelligence Agency had one meeting with Joseph Raymond
Merola prior to August 1961, In late 1960 Joseph Raymond Merola made
several telephone calls to a ClA office offering his ascistance in a general
way in connection with Cuban matters, which was refused. However, on

" 6 Fetruary 1961 Merola claimed to have informatior on a Latin Anerican

senator who was a Yclose friend and confidant” of "Che" Cuevera. Since

Guevera was listed as being the subject of foreign intelligence requirements,
the CIA employee agreed 1o meet-with Mr. Merola: TEe raeeting tock place cn
6 February 1561 and is the only meeting with Merola prior to his incarceration
which you stated in your letter began in August 1561,

Mr. Merola was not employed by the Central Iatelligence Agency. His
centact with the CIA could not be described 2s an undercover Governmeat
irformant 25 alleged in the Writs of Error Coram Nobis by Victor Carlucei .
and Daniel Hanna. This one contact on 6 February 196l by Merola with the
CIA was voluntary on his part. '

Mzthew McVane, an employes of the CIA, did testify in San Diegs in
November 1975 concerning CLA contacts with Joseph Raymond Merola. The
citation we have for that case is U.S. v. Dalion C. Smith, et al. in the
U.S. District Court for the Southern Diswrict of Califarnia, No. 74-2277-GT.
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The testimony given in that trial is not fnzonsistent with the response given
above. Itis true that after Merola was rcisased from nrison be again
volunteered information to the CIA. Meorofa was a voluntary source of foreign
intelligence. :

I hepe this‘providcs sufficient information for you to file your response.
If not, please call me at (AC 703) 351-7531.

Sincerely,

;ohn K. Gr% '

] Afshciate General Counsel
cc: -John Marﬂ't;. "'r.sq.. . Dept. of Justice ’ SRR

FaYalakhi’dak PN N
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FOR CiA OFFICIALS OHLY ..

] ‘ . »\3’:4?
| ET?gﬂ%ga!?gaiEE%Z
- t X 3 \
!tﬂ & B ﬁ '
§ April 1977
- )
MEMORANDUM FOR: Mr. John K. Greancy .
- - Special Assistant to the .
General Counsel
FROM : Maurice A. Sovern
. 0/SA/D0O/O
SUBJECT . ~: Joseph R. Merola .
REFERENCE : - Assistanu United States Attorney,

~Pennsylvania Letter, 10 March 1977,
' Subject as Above N . - .

1. The question in reference is the nature of
any involvement of Mecrola with CIA prior to
August 1961.

2. The Directorare's first recorded contact
with Joscph Raymond Merola prior to Avgust 1961

" occurred on 6 February 1961. It followed a series - )
of <clephone calls over a period of scveral months P
* (late 1960 - early 1961) in which Merola had
expressed. interest in offering his assistance in
connecticn with Cubar matters. Our officer had
declined contact until 6 February. when Merola
clained to have ‘information on a Latin American
scnator who was a 'close friend and confidante”
~of "Che' Guevera. Because Guevera was the proper )
subject of foreign positive intelligence collection . ; ST
requirement our officer agreecd to a meeting. oo

3. The last recorded contact, cxcept for the
litigation outlined below, with Merola was a tele-
phone contact with Merola in late Juiy 1975 when
he voluntecered additional foreign positive intel-

ligence. X
4. At the end of August 1975, Merola - - | o e
contacted a staff officer to ask for testimony in - : N -t i

the criminal fraud trial.in San Diego, Califoraia
(U.5. v. Joseph R. Merola, et al, Southern District - - - RS
of California, CR 74-2277-4T) which we subsequently.. LT e T
- E2 IMPDET
CL RY 012860

FOR CIA OFFICIALS ONLY
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- - - . FOR CIA OFFICIALS ONLY

\ provided on 13 November 1975.

' ) 5. Subjecct is characterized as a voluntary
occasional source of foreign positive intelligence
who was in sporadic contact with us. . .

! ) . 6. We greatly appreciate the Assistant United
. States Attorney's concern for the confidentiality

' . of our information.” "The information above may be

- . made available. to the .AUSA and the court as

appropriate without further restriction.

/S

i - o . Maurice A. Sovern

0/SA/DO/O:MASovern:kaw . (1542) ' ‘ A

; Distribution -
: : Orig § 1 - OGC

“ » t - C/DCD

; 1 - C/LA -

FOR CIA OFFICIALS ONLY
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17 March 1977

i .

MEMORANDUM FOR: S2/LA/EICO o . .
~ DCD . , :
FROM : Frederic McCann
. - 1S5/P1CG

SUBJECT : Litigation: Joseph R. Merola
. 1. Atta

received from O5C which requests information on the "extent

and nature of.any involvement of (Joscph R.) Merola with

federal agencies prisr to August 1961".

" 2. A review of 201-237894 reveals that Mr. Merola may
have been in contact ai;h Wi/Miami in 1961 and was in contac
AL
with DCD prior tc 15810 i

3. Please reviesw your files and prbvide whatever
information is pertiment to paragraph 1., above. No-

. information will be released outszide of CIA without your

concurrence. . - % .. -

4. 201- 257“34 is att ached to the SA/LA/EICO copy of

this memofandum. ‘Please return it w1th your reply by

xnpl.u. 1577, L. . .

o B ."7(/’v i P 5 o
- e ) : /lcv(uv/i{/ﬂ;@ cT
' oL Frederic NcCann o

’ .‘. .0 .. -

~2

(\ RN AN r._"’ ’T' ? e Simporr cU ov.EaAl
{

. 1]
lai.J\.- R
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‘actively *nziged in the seqrvice

2o government *

1 Greea, atiorney for Carlvca
and ilanna, seid he prosec-‘::crs. He
Lot 1L Tete.daum amd Daniei J: Sax
¢, lnew Merria was 3 20vemmant
agent ol therelcre “perpetrated a
fraud upon ine-trisr owrt.”

Teitelbrtm and 5eycer are now fed-

- el indiesa Prtacerza and have mt
commentad ahout th6 acton fiiad by
Green, which is stiji pending. But aa
ofncial famiar wita theic acsittca
sud the tm rudzes Will, of pecessary, ~
snear they &d 00t oR Menra was a
government agenl. . -

_Cuban Connechon
*The answar o this whale th_tg e
vol;«s am.nnd Cnba." said this offi-
-, Cia - e Uf
Green, wbo npruen.i Manrarino's
son-indaw, said ke ¢idn't thing Ma
- Tola’s testircony L Chicago had beea
particularly “heiphu!™ to tned preses
cution. A “imore logical assumptien™
is that Meroia was freed from prisen -
bucause of =mhat k2 could do for the -

-~

.

governinent in Cuba, be sud. » * - ~ - ph
“This gvy works anywhere he wan's -
* rola said the matter is “very sensi-

t0,’" said Green. “The governmer: has
protectad hlm'in Cal‘ernia, Chicago~"'
and everywhere else. He sl has tobe
of value to thé goverarzent.” -

One thing is certain: Merola is wel!
kacwn in the Miarm) Cuban commie
-pity and amorg those who have been
linked ta alleged Caszro mssmanea
_attempss. .

\ .“Joe wzs an urdera:ver agex:z. he
w:ts closely associdzed with the gov-
crmment,” Fraak Sturgis; of Miski,
Xold The Sulietin. “Ha dd have an as-
soclation with the CIA.” - : .
" Sturgis, who gained m:::r‘etyasme
of those convicted i the Watergats

- burglary, was a ton Casero Leutenant’
during the revolution who. served 35 a_

" doudle agent for the CIA. He later -

worked agairst Castro ia the Bay of,
P‘gs operat:cn 2nd has mmmed p.on-
ing to kill Castro,

"(lknow Joe was favoved wxm tte
revo uumzr:s," ‘said S:ug:s. "1
know he had 23 associatcn wm the,
Ci1A, dut because of m.'::,a:z.
mentalizasion, you ¢on't know what
tacy're dang. "

Tiad to Burglar B
A source close to the Rouse Ascassi.

.Eay ol Prgs effxt and i ofher 3at-.

. know about.”? |~ -

- iovestigator said. ~He's a pilot, ke -

s ccnrected But mbody wans o K

" py. Official and uno?ficial attempes'to
- arrésts proved fruitless. So di effores

‘xbdle mr wa(ctung e naum s bor-
e & “

naens Commitlee 1aid Mecola was !
g geod lnend ™ ¢f Fugera ( I032230)
Meriire?, anathar of Rose connicted
of the Watergats durgiary. Marunez
w s Asacidied 0 the CIA w2 the

C3str0 moves.

“Joe's place v Mismi SBeach was on
the water and 1t was used by ant:-Cis-
tro groups to smaggle arms to Cuba,”
this source s.vd “Martirez was one of
them.™

“l can't recall™ Martinez said,
when asked by Toe Sulietin about
using Merula's do<t “Really, 1 an‘!

tell you arythiag adout-it. ’

He .was cormetted with helpuxg
pzople berein Miam ag:Lnst the dic ]
tatorship of Bausta. He might Fave -
been in some other unnch th:t I dm't

Altredo Bor:cs. 2 M:aM busm&
coasultant and a Bey of Miis veteran,
teld a Bulletin reporter irquiriag
abdout Merola to “please wr..e mea
letter.”

“I don’t know wha you'are,” Borzes -
said. "I cannot- xz.x over ho tekl

one."”
One mvutiga.cr interestad’ in )A

tive, records are hard to come by.”
“He sééms to fit everything,” this

speaks Spanish, he knows Cuba-axd

cooperate.”” \v v e o

A ScaredMan R
Records indeed are hard to mme

cbain complets reccds.of Merola's |

t determiie what encounters be
might have had wih clficials respm-

. But despite the deXsf of some th:' .
Meroia enjoys the arotection of tha*
government while at the same time
deipg welcomed by’ epaniced crima,
Mwhohowh.mnywxsnotme
“Joe has gota L::_‘e rnentysmd
ae Florida acquaiztance. "l doa't
Anow where he gets it Sut he's an i

trrmér’and they hate informers. The

=10 s concerned. -
‘~He goes arvund Dace (Cour'v) 4

Bt he s very, very careful whers be

gxs, Ioe is scared.” 1

L]

s
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~ SUBJECT: Court Appearasce oa 13 Hovenmber 19/?, Saq Riago, Californts

] [

.

1. ©Cn 13 Sovember 1975, ¥azr MacVine appeared as a witness for the
- defeasae at the Tafzed Szates Diszzice Court for the Southern District of
California, 325 West ¥ Street, Saa Jiego, Califormia. The case was the
United States of iperica V. D2lizon C. Saith, et al. MacVane was called
ta testify by . Yac A3 Jr., a’:o...ey for dafendant Joe Herola. ln
honor of tha si3zcena MacVaae appeared at the. court. On 13 Novembec 1975
ac app:o:u...a:ely 15: 30 sours Saa DLego ti== lacVane was called to tha
A

‘ wvitness stand.‘,_' ' L )
- '-; 4_'.: 2. .,..,..,. - .- 2

L 7720 Kae Aqos, atr:orney for 2zfendant Joe Merola began questiontag

after MacVane was sudra in as a witness. "Anos asked how long MacVane . .
f."’ ~'-~-had_ been enployed by the CIA? -Fe asked if MacVane knew defendant Mérola? ST
_Ee~asked if M2cTane were told by Merola about a shipment of surplus

RN helicopter parts going to the coimtry of EL Salvader? He asked MacVane

T if Merola had vwolcateered other ia"nrr.ation to the Agency? He theu ashked

. if Merola were ever paid for such fnformatica? Amos also tried tu establish

G -~ the'value of surples parzs in Lacin Azerica compared to the US. This was
objected to by actorney Fobert Thaller, prosecutor in the e3se. The judge

- - sustained the oijeciica aad XacVaze did.wot have to answer the question.

B Azos finished his gkestioning and Thaller began a short crpss examination.

Wi "Thaller asked if MacVaze ever heard erola ceation stocks? He also asked
P if MacVane knew. the name nf the carporation that Merola represenced? He
o thenvpointed cul: that even-if scme stock fraud were occutring, MiacVane

"7 ‘ould-not be ¥itzing baczuse Mac7ane was pot an investigator, but rather

3 collector of foreiga izformatioa. The cross exanination then eanded.

All Quescions wer2 ansvered to tha best of }'JcVane's abiliry and knowledge.
. 3. There a“pdat'ﬁd to be li:J.e pu:pose ia tne appearance of MacVane
because 1t wvas obvicus that Mac¥aza knew nothing of any value coficerning
‘the case. Mac7ais’s total tiZe oca the vitness stand was about 10 wmiautes.

After comple"“ of his gestincmy MacVane was releaséd. - -
£, ¥CMacVane:13n ‘
s .
}. E2 IMPDET CL 57 aussa ,,,..,..'. .
) I . - N
c.}‘:. . Bxy U.S. Savizgs Bw:.: Reg z..vn ok the Puyrall Savizgs Plax
2010-048
. 2 ,’Lu‘,“ Py e e _-_V_l
! - - G T NP M D TN = STy *

B T POV ENK]
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* MEMO FOR RECORD:

L, . .

g

240

6 November 1975

RE: YEROLA, Joseph R.

201-257804 .. S
U.S. Citizen Registered -to DEA/MIAMI Dec 74

FYI:
‘Teday, Randy Daugherty, DCD case officer,

asked to borrow subject 201 because he
wanhted to take it to Office cf Genl. Counsel

for Mr. John Greany,

There is to be a meeting today between =~
¥r. Greany, Bob Starling, DCD COPS, and
Matt McVane, DCD man in Miami who is
visiting Hqs. McYane has an interest

in MEROLA, :

Told Randy that MEROLA was DEA source and that
matter should be coordinatad with NARCOG,

This transpirnd during lunch hour - Randy was
in a hurry and I gave him-file. He said he would

tell Mr; Gréany that Subj. was DEA source,

SECRET



14-00000

0GC 75-1073 |

5 November 1975 .

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

SUBJECT: Joseph Raymo'nd Merola

.
e,

k)

Yo K
'(

~—~‘ s 5

o~ 1..0n.3 Novembe: I talsed to Mr. Matt McVane, DCD officer
-sta:uoned in Miami, and he said that he had rcceived the subpoena  °
—&om EZMac Amos, Jr. to appear as a defense. witness ip the trial in -
;San Diego on.ii November._ Mr.:McVane agrced to come to Headguarters
on.-G Novemberto discuss the information in the files and Mr. Robert
. Starhng of DCD agreed to join in the mecting. "Mr. McVane told me
th:t Lt. Colonel Douglas W.  Haldane, who had previously been on
Tderail to the DCD Miami Office, had returnsd to the Army and was
¢ ct:.;'rendy assigned somewhere in Europe and that kis address was .
) Hcadqua—ters USAREUK, APO New Vork, New York 09403: - . S
H .- ., -\«—- Lo '\.v .‘_'., ...,,.. . ) o 'Z..'...
. 2l Since !h.s Office had re: c*ved a Iclter from Mr. Amos with a
reque..t for the current address of Colonel Haldane, I called Mr. Amos
"“on.4 November and explained to him that Colonel Haldane was no longer
with the Central Intelligence Agency and it was our uncerstanding tnat
lonel Haldane was statoned in Eurcpe. Mr. Amos did not want the
T current address of Colorel Haidane - He did state, however, that Mr.
Leal McVane would not be naeded in San Ciego until Wednesday morning, R
12 November. As things stood now, Mr. Merola was the tifth defendant - . 3:-
and it would be that length of tme betore Mr. McVane's tes2mony v ould

be needed. L. Cpr L

. s N -
- . . .

vi .

R 3. Mr. McVane told ine that he had been called by Mr. Rubert
Thaler of the U.S. Attorney’s Office in California. [ wold Mr. McVane
that 1l would contact Mr. Thaler. I called Mr. Thaler who is a a member
of the Organized Crime Su<xa Force, Department of Justice, Room 2307,
300 North Los Angeles Street, Los Angeles, Caltfornia 90C12, telephone
No. (AC 213) 688-5808. Mr, Thaier was pleased to hear that Mr. McVane
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was being made available to testify and explained that he thought Me.
. Amos had aircady prepared a motion to dis=:ss if Mr. McVane was to be
denied as a witness for the defense. 1 expiained 0 Mr. Thsler that Mr.,
: McVane was coming to Headquarters on Thurscay, 6 November, and said
that we would call him to discuss the role Mr. McVane played in receiving
informadon from Mr. Merola. -

" 4. If this case runs parallel to wany criminal prosecutibns, the
defense may never put Mr. McVane on the stand when he actually shows
up as this may prove detrimental to their defense. However, we should
be prepared for his testimony if, in fact, it does take place.

h. Greancr =:
cx:-.te Géneral Counsél’. o
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John T Hoit HOLT. RHOADES AND HOLLYWCOD Areo 74

John Sayswed Frcedes - n omoo Te'ephone 238-i72
Marmson A ”o‘w ROIL3310mAL COTIMOBAnDw

Dougiss R Reynoics ATTORNEYS AT LAW )
Dawva W Autt ) 1010 SLCOND avEnuL. SUITE 1.2 . RSN
Michaol L Ned - ‘ SAN DIECO. CALIFORNIA 32101
Qan . Qoupray : .
‘I’xﬁc mas N Ault.

£ Mac Amcs U
Thomas M: Qymott

- October 28, 1975

.3“; i; Offxce of the General Counsel -. -__ 2, -
Central Intelligence Agency _ ,-", e e Ll L
_w-Washxngton, D. C. © 2050% LoEE T O N

"'Dear Sir-'fr:
' . t . . R L P I . : - . S
e T :Our firm represents Mr. Jcseoh Merola who is ’ : £
presently on trial as a defendant in the Southern - AR
. _District of California in an acticn entitled United - - -
- L " States of America v. Dalton C. Saith, et al. {(No. 74-2277- S
" .7 GT). In order- to properly deiend Mr., Mevrola, we reed to
ST e utilize the testimony of Mr. Matt McVane and possibly the ,
: testlmony'OL Col. Douglas Ealdane. We understand that.
Mr. McVane is. emploved by tne Cent.al Intelligence Agency
and: works out of the Miami office. %We also understand
that Col. Douglas Hildane is emoloved by the Central
Intellxgance ‘Agency but we do noc have an address for
service. upon ‘Col. Haldane. i e
T ey Enclosed you will find copies of Subpoenas L o
’Lssupd for Mri.  McVane: and Col. Ealdane. These Subpoenas
requxre-the attendance of the 1rc1v1duals in the Southern
District of Callforn;a at San Diego, California on .
November 11, 1375 at 9:03 a.m. Znclosed you will also L
' find a copy of the Order sxgned by Judge Gordnn Thompson
authorizing the issuance of the Subroena for Mr. McVane.
Since we do not have an address for Col. Haldane at .
this time,; the court has not agprovad the issuance of
a Subpoera. for him in which the government would be . ‘
resoons;ble tor all of t‘e expenses and costs. . .

o S We haveé been informéd bv #r . Mcvane that it .
is necessary for him to obtain the approval of your office :
- before he canitestify in this matter. Accordirgly. we

. ’ request that he be granted the necessary approval in
order to allow him to testify ia this matter. In addition,
wo Yequest tnat we be provided with an addrcss for
Col. Haldara and that he alsa be aliowed to.testify in
Lhis Cuse. | We would appreoiace welns acvisea as' soun as
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o~

* LS
L Office =f the Gerneral Counsel
October 28, 1975 .
Page Two . ’ i B

. " ‘\y
possible with resvect to whether these persons {will be ’
avaiiable for testimony. If we can provide anyy acditional

. inforhation with respect to this case, please do not
hesitate to contact ‘the’ u1c=rsxg“ed Thank you for
your courtesy and cooperat*on. - !
Ve*y t*uly yours,

‘ S g . HOLT, "S0ADSS & HOLLYWOOD

TR e mt o 50%. 2.,

E. Mac Amos, Jr.

LA,

f=

. . DAY &:‘.; S b
' ) EMA/dD
Enclosures’ .- . L.

- Pt
- ~ - - - ’ s
PG 11T 3 o« e -
. - .
“Te [ - PRI, S - . *
\
Proscit Uiy - SN U L ! :
: - ¢
~. R
M . ~ - P
FLRTI—
-————- <
.-
- . P ]
: . Tolln
- . - e did -
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' - .- .
s
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. - - bl reve - - . . e s mee e = NI — - e o A i el i Y7t S -
e Areass syt Tt i f L -y aasd
g fqition airs dEimivicl Glnuri
1 b 1
! .
: FOR THE

cquEsR! DISTRICT OF GLIFORNIN
UNITEO STATES OF AMERICA

v Xz

. : : "3-2277-GT
- DALTOM C. SMITH, et al. ’
TRATT McVANE e )
You are hereb; commauaed to appear in the United Statés District Court for the'- :
o - . L Southern | --
District - — .- -t ConTa Tl mt.hecxtyof
istric (.‘(',fa)._i_form.a N ‘a: 325 West ‘E Street = = o L
. 1 :° L day of - 19 at oclmk AL fo .
San Diego - on ifth_. a%\kgve:zber . - 75 9:0¢ A. ’
testify in the above-entitled case. -~ - ’ . ) <
’ . ~

of,
uus suopcena is issued on apphca..xon det ~dant.

S e u LuDDY ~
Octcber-‘z“j'—."“' 19/"5:—‘ - s - lilfLE__'I ''''''' . Clerk.

B ..nm.&ﬁ‘mﬂ“‘ﬂ S .

D,
3“""‘” L“*evzc:ant: MEROL.\
1810-S—come-Aves; —Suita k712

San Bk g'o,ca 92101_"' T . K DS
semsg Lo Lo RETURN <9 & 7 o
Received this subpoena af A . on e
- and on : - . oat o g 1 served it on the -
within. named ’ : - .. ) i :
by delivering a copy to and tendering® to tke fee for one day’s attendance and the mileage
allowed by law. ’
Service Fees . 3 + BY —— S ; —— - .
S T_r:wei : e $ ‘ .
".Services cmommmeranen - *
Total e e $ ]

'+ Insert “United States,” or “defendant™ as the case may ba,

* I'ces and pufcage need not he tendered to the witness upoa service
States or an ofiicer af agency therenf, 23 UdC 1223, or oy tehz {{of 2
such costs (Iiade 17 (b)), Federal Lules Crinnnal Proevdurs,.

of 3 subnoena issued in behall of the Unated
iefeadant wha 13 finuncially unabie to pay

T Y W RTTEL R LY N Y1 L]
.

bapnty Clerk. - ’

\
\'

aaly 20 2- 1 -1 LY
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?r'-'w—b"m'“"—“"‘ -
" ~a o rats s £ o
. AT i ital Soratne Ficinimt (Freete
! W QU L8y el @il i
FOoR THE
SAUEERY DISTRICT 07 C .uI:OR:::;.
s

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

v. IR No.- -
; 74-2277-GT

K

DALTON C. sun'a. et al.

I O v e e S At ® % 5 AP ‘
. v St amnvu

Ta.. - . , .
COL. DOUGLAS HALDANE -
You ara herobj commaidsd to app_ar in the Urited States D:s\nct Court for the . o
. vad . Southern e
Dnstnct of - T oat : " in the city of
‘ Califomia %25 West ¢ Street ) Y .
e the. " Tday of - 9 at . odecy M. to -
. San Diego:' . on Hi1en ;.Q Yovemver 7; 9100 . A. R
" testify injche above-entitled case. , o i
. P
N ¢

ey v UJDDY

R 19, 5. e et e BI0Y SN

. ..OcEonar 23 * I T Clart -4

BT AMIS,ORT CS"'*" 2LLAGHER R
/ﬁtornry Y andant MEROLA A JCLL}I_L‘- Py >
I'GIQ:,<,;;?.§61’13 AVEI;TSuIEa V12 - _

. o - , SN ) . o
San DJ(.eg, CA - 92101 ; RETURY = - S SR . \
"Rccexved tkis subpoena. at . ] on SR |
‘and on : R | L I served it on they- -

within named h o T T \

<. by delivering a copy to and tendering® to tha fea for one'day’s atteridance ard the mileage °
“allowed by law. _ coo ‘~\

. ’ :
Sérvice Fees -By . =

- Travel e § o ‘ R
. Services o ocesoeo - . : .

Total e ceieceem “$ . L N

' Invert “United States,” vr Mdcfendant™ as the cave may te.

* Fees and nnivage necd not be tenacrad to the wiiness Lao1 service of 3 su bpoe-m 1ssued in behail of the United
States or an uilicer of ageney thereol. U3 USC 1525, or o1 Luhalf of a defendant wiho is finandaady wiabic to pay

such costs {Rule 17 (b), Federsl ules Cuinmnnal Procedure)! .

-
TPE mvamS ¥ R 2030 0008 aB0Y
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1p L. MAC ANOS, g,
D HOLT, REOADES l’ULLJU\"’
23 lulu Second Averue, Suite 1712 !
LSan oego, CA 92191 5"" [ i
3 (rusi238-1712 TEED
I}
41 Attoraeys for bDefendant - -
il JOSERIE K. omEROLA €37 221975
CLERS, US DISTRICT COURT
6 SOUTHEEN OISIECT OF CaUsGRan
7
g UNITED STATLES DISTRTICT COURT
_9 SOUTHERN DIST:’!ICT‘OP CALIFORMIA
10 : ‘ '
1Ll UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, ) . ‘
: . i ) ‘ .
- o - . s g NO. C - -
; 12 o Draintite, o R Mmemer
j. . .13 ; ... ORDER FOR Issuancs oF 1%
e - DA SUBPOENAS RS
v s Sy LT i
i “s e . ) . ’ A,“-:’:.:
§- &5 15 y f‘. S
';';._‘-’: .7 Sy oE 3':':"
233zt 16 i g i
g5ger - T N BRI = : DA
§§§53 17 ﬁ" This court hav1ng con51dgred the applicatxon of defendq‘
gé{a .%‘ i o . sty
‘§g§§§ 18 Joseph Merola, and the supportxng affldav1t of E. Mac Anos; Jr”‘
8<85 v 'é -._»;.... . . PR |
& - -,\ -
< gg ;9 for 1ssuance of~ subpoenas dLrected to Edwa;d btanton and Natt
. - ~.‘. ‘-"w"d ﬂ| “,./‘: ._.‘ ,.|‘ k~3 \
<0 'dcvhne and having found that guod cause ewlsts for the 1bsuanc; "
]
. '2; ‘of sald suopoenas,bﬁr- T U
??I , clerh of thlS cou*tqissu
. SIS, T fTe : [N
25 suboonnas requxrlng -he attendance of Matt McVane and Edward™ '
L
24 Stanton on_ November 11, 1975 at '9:00 a.m. in this cou:t and, gt
25 further,Athaﬁ all costs and feas in reldtio1 to the attendaacs ;
26 said witnesses shall be borne by the Unlted Statcs under t\a '”él
27 | provisions of the Crxmxnal Justice Act. A -
28 paTED: OCT 22 1975
29 ’ i
1
- 50 IR t\\ o By :-- CORDCON T_!_{_OA‘APSON, JR ]
: \ TGORDON THUNP3EON P
SLE 0 .. o v MU Ac Y s, DISTRICT JUDGE.
' 1 : SOUTHERY DISTRICT OF CAL 1oz
32 y N ' . :
: ;
ey - EEE I H . -
'ﬁ"‘-“" e omy ;i e uj.x-"'o' w“" ’*o- "'l f' [ARTIA RN
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- « D, Lf',"(_{/,;:(d'(',‘i /5

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

\ SUBJECT: Joseph Raymond Merola .
1. On 23 October, Mr. Robert Starling of DLD called to say that
Matthew McVane (pronenc), a DCD officer wino is stationed in Miami,
' Florida, had received a telsphone call from a San Diego attorney gaying
[ that he was maijling = subpoena to him. The attonitey, E. Mac Amos, Jr..
_ is & member of the law firm of Holt, Rhodes and Hollywood at 1010 Second
Avenue, San Diega, California 92101, telephone No. (AC 714) 238-1712. -

. - Mr. Amos advised Mr. McVane that the subpoena was for his appearance
. on. behalf of Mr Merola who was on trial in San Diego.

K o
A-,-.._

ol ;,, ;:.;2. L Mr. Sta.rlmg indicated that the charza agamst Mernla kad .
N someching to do with exporting airplane parts without a license. I called
:-_.Mr.“Clyde Bryant, Office. of Munitions Control, Department of State, to .
-"determine if this prosecution was relatad to 22 U.5.C. 1934, ~Mr. Bryant -2 =
called back and said that Merola was one of seven defendants being tried S
on criminal fraud charges for having engaged in a flimflam operation 1
Tk ‘agiinst the Salvadorian.government.  The scheme was to establish a -
.:facxhty in Salvador to assemble and s.rvice helicopters. The group had
Tassembled a collection of Army surplus parts for helizopters and was in
; ..the process of shippiag them without an export license and they were
- .seired by U.SIiCustons omcers on 2l February 1974. Mr. Bryant
. .'indicated that the Assistant U.S. Attorney in San Diego in charge of
" the prnsecution was a Mr. Robert Thaller, telephone No. (AC 714) 293-36588.
Mr.. Bryant also indicatéd that an individual by .the name of Henry Majer- -
* hotfer  was also one of the defendants and it was Mr. Bryant's recollectxon
T that Mauerhofxer had some previous connecnon thh CIA,

e 3. 1 called Mr Starhng and repgrted t‘us imormatzon to him and
he. said that Mr. Merola was a real operator in ‘the Miami area, always -
involved in some scheme to buy and sell weapons but that he had volun-
teered information to the DCD O“xce. some of which was useful. I asked s
Mr. Starling to have:Mr. McVane call rae when he got the subpocna but .
that he would not have to go unless they furnished the travel funds.

ohn K. Greane%f

fociate Ceneral Counsel

s

cc: Chief/DCD
Distributicn - OVER

-
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This asstignment of category has been 'entered into STAR,

by CONFIDENTIAL o -
(n’henSFYMd In)
' 30_lan 1975

201 File ¢cn U,8, Citizen

.-

The 201 file on ﬁut&& (surname) (291 number indicated below)

can be most accurately be categorized as indicated below:

“eem ghould be closed,

—— witting cellaborator. OI Code Al,

“ potential witting collaboratc;r; date epened . 01 Code A2,

former wicting collaborator (relstionship terminated), OI Code A3,

potential witting collaborator never contacted (security reasons,
derogatory information)., OI Code A4, .

-— counterintelligence cace (i.e., involving a foreign 1x,l_tel‘l11gence ot
~— security gervice). OI Code A5, - ;

X all others. OI Code A6. ISR

Signed &,2, e C/LSN/ISR . .
] nave) s (title) (couponent) .. . _ _ | P

ig? Tpy 2 o
Signed AV ST 1975 . T
fnitials) i (date) ' v

.
!
i

Thia .document in a permanent part of this rile.

i

i

01- D7 POy -

CONFIDENTIAL E2 IMPUET .
CL BY 002216 :

SeAnpy
(hhen Fr1Fed In) !
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SECRET
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| //w m),/rz//, opsimy,
g RS oy LS,

HESEA0S AEFERARCS MIDIGR N

Y14kt
Q oo DISSEM BY: 99—
0
"3

mrvanro PER

» russ #

TO: _LA/MIANI INFO CARACAS

MHABYSS PBRAMPART ¥

W ima e e

"8+ DIRECTOR 30872 |ax|{NOT NEEDED CARACAS

| REFY TR UA/NIAMD 22730 |IN 432300s| NOT NEEDED CARACAS |

= ~ '
L. JOSEPH RAYMOND ME R O L A {EUL-ES?BC‘JL/MAS REGISTERED IN

ISR TO DEA/NIAHI ON 18 DEC ?4 AS A COOPERATING INDIVIDUAL FOR' USE IN

HAITI -AND COLOMBIA. IT IS REQUESTED THAT LA/MIANMI ADVISE DEA/NMIANT

TO CONTACT THE FBI AND DEPARTHENT OF STATE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

: ON MCROLA. ¥

2. FOR CARACAS

LATE 1‘150'8. WE REPLIED THAT MEROLA HAD NEVER. Z‘Ezzﬂi’o !
ALTHOUGH HE UERE AMARE THAT HE HAD HADE. SUCH CLAIH

PREVIOUS INSTANCES. ¥
-
3. FILE: 20)- ES?&O‘I EE: INPDET.A

DATE: 8'JANUARY 197 ‘ *
omG: DARYL GEI tLH

177
';(;/:Z;/ Ay

VRALDa
HBE

201-2S T4
REF A REGU STED ’:I'RACES
2 REGISTRATION oF

MEROLA .
REF 8 FORWARDED TRACES.

uNT: LA/ZCAR/CARY” LA/NARCSLZET gy
€1 1249 SR
R AN 4 Lt oo DDO/NARCOG f)”/,/" £ //{/’ S
DAVID A. PHILLIPS e 7 ALFO%SO SPERA
o SOLEL L/ ISR=C= g A IATS
O REPRODUCTION B o'm € SAYRS OBFICE 18 Pno/unv,n E 2 IMPLET
. '\ Uny uur v )
SECRET cL BY: Q101lb

Sz

<
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SURIECT ({Cpnonol)
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[ FROM. \ GIEnsON | O -
: A 2T
0PS/13:/ INTERAGERCY SOUnCE REGISTER BJU-5 1064/ i IS-——--3bkxl+————-
5065 1 0 DEC W7
10: {Officer deugnaton, room number, and OAYE ;
building) . OFFICER'S | COMMENTS (Number eoch comment ta show from —hom
) INITIALS %o whom. Drow o hna ocrons column uiter eoch comment.)
\ RECEIVED FORWARDED
1 . -
- IP/AIS . i
- Lo b
HT-3 Lol oo | T
2. ' : ;
1.
3. [N N
IP/EIB 1y =1 ) ﬂ/
-7 '
a :
i
|
% Ipfaus |
-6 .
6. '
i
7 1p/LDI /wwf) ,
ol N .
8T / FILE NO. 201-
a. . ——
D HsN oY
9.
LSN/13R
BU-5 -
10. DOCWMENT DATE
. : ABSTRACT ‘ '
12
13,
14, _ -
—l
18 - - ‘
| :
o §10 SR [¥) SECRET  [[] COMFIDERTIAL muemMAL 3 UHCLASSIFIED

0. 13)
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I Tren tepsat e ey, s

DT T S .

Y N,y e e it e

B HESIDINCL

A A ) ( S, Pilot

“ F{;irlqyu TCENTIFYING DATA (sncluding references;

2. The ISR has no record of a current operational interest in Shanxk

I - SECRET -
3 (Fhen Falled 10
f 3(m)ussr FOR REGISTRATIGN IN THE INTERAGENCY SOURCE REGISTER-"
REQUESTER: Daryl maEx Geisler  iH/CAR/ 1”3 'dow 1074
CUTpRAC r—201- 257804 / A Dec 74 L
. = . —— =
xx NE® RE-RESISTRATION oL :-L\."“__‘ corY , uTitizaTiCn

wAwE (Last, First, Middle)

MEROLA, Joseph Raymond

T T l Orcnalives STAZZ/DE

ALIASESAAND D2 SPELLING VAZIATIONS

OATE OF 9IRTH LACE TF 1Ry CITIZENSHIP

-9 Oct 1925 ' ’/514/ J£'7§l:f iR U.8.

-135 Dupont Plaza,. Miami, Fld B

FﬁESENY EMPLOYER OCCUPATION

5 Based on LA/Miami 22730 IN 432300, 3 Dec 74 (attached)
T Traces sent DIRECTOR 630872, 6 Dec 74 (attached)
Send- cards to UFP 872 HVC HLB HTP

T L] & P A S,

IP/ALS TRACE RESULTS

~N
]
-+
i

[l SR

[T N

tP/EYD REMARKS

’ (OUTGOING CABLE)
NAI TO THAT KNOWN TO THE RBQUESTER (630872)

R 1 ¢ DEC A

1SR NUMBER

ISR REPLY 10 REQUESTER: <' CYST :
s 18 Dec 74 - 39,170

1. Nothing in addition to that mk known by the requester, Zmxxp
For possible further information.you are referred to the FBI
and the Department of State. - e -

Subject who is hereby registered in the ISR to DEA Miami,

e
.4
LJ@Q

Fiod
; S:‘avv' hz gogogz\g\lsqfw \c‘.‘- !
, vie of £, 11832, ersnprcon Wy
H
{

SR T s oot = Avtomarcoliy decatsshed oo ;
l SERSITIN i nTEUGENTE SOURCES ! - —— = - .-
H AND METHOCS (SvCAVED ivnions imporsble, wiert dute oF svent;
VATT T ' . SECRET .

“r e e mrcemrerrmTeraer- mEmwwe oo

e o

e e e aat o

poy

B e R R kRt T e L L LR LR



14-00000

remw Anxe ; - o,

. PP wG 3% .
) '* / .
CAaOLl BES UISBEM o‘%\___ _p» Js"}')___(_q_:é____ toYAL cOPULS 15/ ’ R BY
SECRET l RS s,

OSON Lt uovmw___________,___,___i__,_, e e ot e ,’ R — 4@&% e

c.ge::z.urvmhw_zu. "/" azi,//‘ A'.l&j X
]

\r FILE 7° vR mqﬁ/w/}hvf_glﬂlﬁyfmﬂl_ﬂﬁ_. ] ls

~

[}
ol
A g L/U"’/ﬁll _ - - 3 i
7 7 I -
[e] ) A
99 UYLH PAGE 01 ’(f’ TN 432323
TOR10322262 DEC 74 : WMDr 22730
SECRET 2322142 DEL 74 STAFF B Q%;IJ : . .
. , ‘ L\L e
CITE LasMLaM] 2273¢ fé}‘L - :

1 PRIORITY)DIRECTCR, ] _ , v . q
P - o KA

Y4 MHABYSS PBRAMFART

REFI  UFPS~1727, 25 GCT 74
PEEASE PROVIDE PRIQRITY TRACES ON THE FOLLEWING -~ - -

s

DEA hARCUTIgg SOURCE AND REGISTER [N THE INTER-ASENCY

035777321%§

SOURCE REGIEIER (Isan
'0§§PurRAYn0ND MEROL A (CZGV
croar 9 0cT 25 1N KW JERsEr )
.5, CiTIZEN
6cc1 PILOT
A;Ul 135 DuPONT pL’AzAp Ml1AMI, FL.
LécAtxon GF USE: coLonelAﬁANn HAITT L
2. 1PER REF, ATT, NQ. 2 PLS PROVIDE PRIGRITY B

TRACES ON-DEA NARGOTICS SOURCE
| ) | AND aDVISE IF REGISTERED IN

1sA,
3. FILEl 2ee-11-111 200-11-11/17, €2, IMPOET
/“0_\‘9 il —— Vsl oy
SLe —

e D SECRE?
. 2 ]
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SZCRET . . Ao

e DO DDCUVENT EXTEACT T

" THE FOLLOWING INFORMATICM CONCERNING THE SURJECT OF THIS 28 . . 4. . e
DNSSIER HAS BEFN FXTRACTER £30% 2NCTHEQ NFFICIAL 09 FILEe - . _ . o

" __PERSONS PERFCRMING NAME TRACES 25€ CAUTICNED THAT THE DOCU-_ . . - ... _____
e el MENT FROM WHICH THIS EXTIACT W25 OREPAPEN COMTAINS AQDITIONAL . 0 o o o

e e INFOSMATICON PERTAINING TO. THE_ SUBJECT_ AND SHOULL BE REQUESTED. e —
. .. FRO™ LP/FILESe.. ___ . . . .__. . - L. e e e e e e ot e e on

{

. MEROLA, JISEPH _RAYMOND . ‘ ,
. 201-0257804 o 202-011-011/719 R

____SEX. M _DOR G9 OCT 25~ _ _ LMIw=2273C_ ___ . . R
POB USAy NJ 03 0¢C 74 _ S SR

__CIT usa,

T - 1 O SO
T LT eES USA,. FLA, MIAMI, 135 DUPCNT PLAZS, TRACES TN T T
T T DFALNARCS - f
T T T L Y -
e ] @i
T T T T T T T DATE 05 MAR 75 coes cAvn . aeenmime o T ;
s U o
e L ) & s
T L e LTI, ,
e — T le
T T I N 2 B2 IMPDET CL BY C54979. . s ¥
T [ * 2
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S SERLT e

- CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

. WasHinGTON, D.C. 20509

12 JUN 1374

MEMORANDUM FOR: Mr. Lucien E. Conein
Acting Chief, Special Operations and

Field Support Staff
Office of Intelligence
Diug Enforcement Administration

VIA: Mr. John Warner

. Chief, Internatxonal Intellxgence D1v1510n
SUBJECT: Name Trace‘ ' '
REFERENCE: Memorandum, Same Subject, SEC I1GI-74-0037,

dated June S, 1974

1. The matter of Joseph R. Mercla (Reference) has been
discussed between Mr. Richard Kobakoff of your office and
Mr. Stanley Archenhold of this office, Mr. Merola has never
worked for this Agency, although we are aware he has made

such ¢laims on a number of previous instances.

2. It.is suggested that you contact the Federal Bureau
of Investigaticn for information concerning Merola,

.‘u'@"?‘:my'r- R. Raltan
Seymour R, Bolten

Special Assistant for
Narcotics Control Operations

" .DONC 74-052

THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT TO BE DISSEMINATED ABROAD OR
QUTSIDE THE HEADQUARTERS OF THE RECEIVING AGENCY
WITHOUT PERMISSION OF THE ORIGINATOR

EXE“PT FROM GENERAL DECLASSIFICATION SCHEDULE OF
: E. 0. 11652, 'EXEMPTION CATEGORY: S B (2) .
DECLASSIFICATION DATE IMPOSSIPLE TO DETERMINE

CLASSIFIED BY 003604
D o0/i-0 §TA

- -

SN,y

-
L

U
P

.
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SEURE] /
. i ,
Doxc 74-052
DDO/OPS/NARCOG: S.Archenhold:el . ' -
. . ) 12 .) .t =
coornixaTIoN: / 5/ (se2) :
WH/NARC : DATE 7 )
Distribution:
Orig. § 1 - Addressee -
1 - WH/NARC
1 - 201-257804 o .
1 - DDO/NARCOG LONC File
[ ]
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DISPATCH

'A&._-——.--:-—- -
3 LHRITAN AN

i SECRYT

i T I

Chief of Station,

s

R —

W N RING S el

[FUL R N WEE g g)
(TAY 'U‘.A lx;}{l \,

s

Chief, ¥estern Hemisphera Divicion

mcsgens

[RpRIUSE

XKIOR EEQURRID  RiFFRINED

[ DISTRIBUTION:

Orig. & 1 - COS,

s

Headquarters requested. LRERSD traces on Larry A.
because of his business association with Joseph R.

Trace results were negative.

Cavrr,

terol a.

AAD o
Marilyn -A. DAKOSKI

E2 IMPDET
_— CL BY 031685 .
. <EPF‘DD CO Y .
S
Cross RiTRDRci 10 dorLin s’i&i’ﬁma Toant
HSSH- 3154 17 typed 1 April 1974
w-liaa T na s el
s Az CRET v 201- 257804
- N . i cHLImANNS - ) T
EXY FEE) Nt T}
1 - Chrono NN/ZIBS L\’) Pated Burke el © 1454
¢ YV - IP/AN CCEDNATING
‘ -2 Ceeg | reeniL 2an, . frints 3 NARe
A 3 S )} : PR
.‘ins#\riﬁf‘-~‘ ‘I]yu/’lrt ) . Sverye Co10 e
# lf"\T N ;:;:"-\1 it ’
“f'”‘wc“ “‘:" - . e LI - ——— . [FURRNOURE
| pen R
‘!&&:‘: ‘f:” Q? N T T ) " T -
b b e Pl
‘AM . i ‘a N - ‘: - . pre oo o ATV ot B i
G bl proneeit N P Al T .
YSTLIE: Jeeas~;7 Lauies ﬂ’\‘" -
R e = AR ¥ oyt
S BB TS ¥ NP e i Q%g PA? i%g
N e e S

N T i it SN
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—..M.-—..}’.__.--».. e e s ey - Somy ot e emmemmmes as oo - ~\,..|4.|--i' e e LT - i

34 : LT
. . C33-559-7

_ Catof, WR/2 : - 22 darch :s'u

ATTSd : David L. Szock . Co ’ ’

B Chlef, Domaesiic Collsctica Divisicae . ’

. . Soseyn €. lb“:l-l;_____________——-—__.. . . ot
. . B, - -' : oL

"RXF ©:  Your Mamoraodus of I March 1974 -

1. -Yor yoar 1mmuoa, amb,,oct 2as beea & voluntsor SouUrce .
‘ainco 1961, IXD 13 avare of his unsavory racord, buk ho has fxom
) tim-to-uao prosuced ixzamd:a of iaterest. .
'2. mﬂ:hnatﬂndﬁm you, hou-evo ﬁatwhan bmha . N
c!t coatact witk Marsla., Faoculd ko ccct:rt DCD sgain, wa ave 7 TTC
cbligatad to 11alea politaly, taxe down his iafor=atisn 2or R .
. tranzadital ta the approsriata 273w donk, and 2ako absolu'nsly po - .
pm&mstcrfnmwcnnm: Lo ) . LT - )

3- Pleazss dx:«oct furthar 1nqu.r4:n to M, EZ7aa B. Azes,
I:Cﬂ/&xpport meh/o;aratiml Sapport Section, Rocks 910, Xay -

KVo\!l B. A!Xﬁ/b
cc: Sexvices Braach (control)

T SR
s _k -

.-.: WC&B’TO!O&&‘!»

’ ~ e IR AT
. s e ee e = i s e s .S
el - N . o :‘.—-' .
> . P —drﬂ.b- Y LA TS ol

P R e ]
)
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| L 11 March 1974

: MEHORANDUM FOR: Dosestic Collection Diviston . .

- ATTENT ION: Hr. Shaun P. Ryan f
I SUBJECT: Joseph R. HEROLA b
3 . . i
| REFEREHCE : - W 25826, 8 January 1974 §

V.. Oa lo January 1974 the HH/2/GS desk recefved the

‘ referenced memorandum froa the Domestic Collection Division
, Jndicating the Mfami fleld office had been in contact with one
Vo Josaph &, MEROLA. HEROLA had Just returned from a businoss
b trip to E! Salvador-; and he reported that a friend of his had
P fdentified a Mr. Gremiliton fn the Polftical Secifon of the
Cd Aserican Embassy fn San Salvador as a suspact ClA represaentatives.
o . Headquarters traces on Joseph R. MEROLA indicated that on several
b - occasfons in the past MERQLA had claimed that he was » ClA .
ol - agent. .The Chief of Station, the Hr. Gremiliion referrad to P

: above, was recently questioned regarding any Ewmbassy contact
' - uith MEROLA while the 1atter was in San Salvador. The COS
) stated that both witnin the Embassy community and 2 social
) functions MEROLA had frequently refarred to his contact with.
; . the CIA, past and present. MHe also volunteered this infor- i . .
matfon to a former Station contact. ! )

2. In Vight of the above, 1t uou!d appear that MEROLA o

" had taken advantsge of his agency contacts in an {nappropriate
nanner to the potantial embarrassment of the San Salvador .
Statisn. We would, accordingly, appreciate that this be given i
due consideration 1n your assessment of the advantage of your :

continued contact with hta.

‘ - bavid L. Smock
. Crul/2 .

E¢ IWPDET
CL BV 509407

f"j VI I
Uu‘u-
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| Rerer mEQUCSTED eate
SPEED LETTER ‘ o | 6_February 1974
! i i t LErTee ho
. . ! x ‘1 104! ’ no
T0 ROM
0PS/LIAISON o
ATTH: _ W48/2/G6S ° .
T
T o : Patti Burke  WH/2/GS
BICNATURE
: REPLY e '
- l
- : Cyemarvag T T T
. [ YOV L L B TR NI * 4 ’ o o -
TR
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(PASSPORT DIVISION)

DEPT OF STATE DOCUMFNT
) DATE: 20 FEERUARY 197h
. SURJECT:
CLASSIFICATION: KONE
FILE f: HNONE
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STATE DEPT DOCUMENTS: ]

DATE: 13 FFRRUARY 1Q74

SUBJECT:

CLASSIFICATION:
NO FILE # GIVEN

CONFIDENTIAL
(DOC #: SAN SALV. 0568)

‘DATE: 5 FEBRUARY 197k

SUBJECT ¢

CLASSIFICATION:

CONF1DENTIAL

NO FILE # GIVEN (DOC #: SAN SAL. 00L8)

DATE: 5 FEBRUAHRY 197h4

SUBJECT:

CLASSIFICATION:
NO FILE # GIVEN

CONFIDEZNIIAL
o

-~

DOCUMENT #: SAN SALEVADOR OLA8

PR M RPN Y e v, -

tEJR N et

A

&«cw.‘\:-,‘u,,.

S d s tiaia e ———

kS
o
-3
:

e R aen sl o £

LT el



14-00000

?atti’

We have cent a ~rivate channel letter to
the C{S on this maiti T, ratdngxakzkzazawmt
asklag at the erd for comments as to vhether
ITROLA is "embamrassing”- the Staticn of CIA
generally by talking so fiuch-about his CIA
cornections, If his re-ly is in the affirmative,
% 1%t will -robsbly be best for you to draft
a note to R@®z DCDr suggestirg that he somehow
be silenced, -erlia-s by their withdrawing fron
contact with theim sincé it is obw cusly something

* that he brags about and otherwise trieg to take

advantage of
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\

'
1

Matt MacVane, DCD officer in Mi.mi, met witn Joseph R. MEROLA
on 1B January 1974; at which time MEROLA ideut\lfied the friend in San

Salvador who had identified € Mr. Gremillion in the American Embassy in

San Salvador as a CIA representative. MEROLA also provided

Above 15 a note dated 24 Jenuery 1974 from patti Burke, WH/2/GS/IA, based on
information received orally from DCD, )
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Seope;

] 23iur HECUESIEU 23 Jaouary 1974

SPEED LETTER LeTrer wo.

~ 1 | psse172-74 )
T0 : Chief, WH/2/GS ' FROM: 0CD/SB/0SS
- (3 B 4402 Hgs.) SPRyan/ds
ATTH: Patty Burke .
"SUBJECT: Case 61401 - Joseph Merola
P
' ,
E-2 IMPDET CL B 010650 SHAUN P. RYAN é’.—{ s ’;’4{-
; - SIENATER, "9.’/7//69.:\-»
i g .
: : REPLY PATE

SECRET

siswavyae

RETUNS TO OKGINATOR

ot usl ALY IOnY
yer 1830 to1viomy
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O3 UNCLASSIFIED [ Yoo L [J conil ATIAL [} - secRer

ROUTING AND RECCRD SHEEY
SUBJECT, (Ophonal) ) -

_ tase 61401 - C1A Operative| | ___.,,\_._
FROMpouESTIS COLLISTION Di¥isidy [ trteic [0 ‘
gupport BrencafCperatidnel Support Suctgon » _

- Poom 900, Key Eulldimg - ext. 2268 - | oare
Mr. Shaun P. Ryan Al | 18 January 1974
LO‘I:JW(OO)an dewigngtion, room nymber, ond OATE 6!"(!'5 COMMENTS (Number eoch comment 13 ‘show tom \whom
L - o 0anaLs % whom. Drow g hne ocroas columa ofter soch comwment |}
. - RCErVED FORWARDFD 0
i WH/2/GS
Atta. Patty. Burke
,_ 3 B 4402 ilgs. The attached(is fpr your
2. ) information and possible
: interest. ‘
3. o (0SS-142-74) ’
'\
4 '
|
5.
6. :
7.
8.
9.
10
Ty : .
" E 2 IMPDET CL BY 00,422
12. .
s, ‘
e
: 1s.

rom  g10vrogs ] SECRET ] CONFIDENTIAL [ INTERKAL [T UNCLASSIFIED
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" our source, known to us as z coavicted felon.

“infarmed pursons-that he vas a “CI2 agent”.

. officer was In fact such..
tolecon on 17 January 1974,

SECakT; SEHSITIVE

0838-142-74
13 January 1974

HEUOKANDUM FOR THE RECORD

SUBJECT: Case 8140} - ClA Oporative in El Salvador

REVE H ) HIM-006-74, 4 January 1974
o ) T¥X DCD/Washiugton 28860, 1€ Jaonuary 1974
) Byan/HacYaxe telecca 16 January 1974
) . Ryaa/EacVane telecon 17 January 1974
) BRyan/Katnwaring telecon 17 January 1974
; IVX DCD Hiami 12478, 17 January 1574

T¥X DCD/Mismi 13476, 17 Jazuary 1674

1. 'One of our.sourcés in Miaai, Joeeph Merola, revsaled

the namée and position of .an 1ndiv1¢ual reported to be an Agency

official in E1 Salvador to Matt MacVane during the course of aa
interviev on 21 December 1973. This was reoported in MIM-006-74
4 January 1974. This report wes forvarded to the X1 Salvador
Dosk on 8 January 1974. On 16 January 1974 the Deskx requested
that DCD obtain the amme of ths iadividual mentionsd in this
sexvrasadum zho sald he knew @ CIA officer in the Embassy. This
rgquest vas pasaed by telecen and THX to MacVane by Ryan on

16 January 1974.  The El Salvsdor Desk also questioned the
reliability of our source, Joseph Merola, at this tims and
requested ve query Hiami as €0 nis religbility. .

3. On ‘17 Januery 1874 at the request of MacVane, Ryan
vigited the El Balvador Desk to ascertain their obdjections to
Desk objections

Steamed- from-a 1964 report waich indicatad that Merols had
Further conversa-
tion élicited ths fact that Herola had again made this state-
‘ment 1a 1973 at an Exbassy fanction. ¥e advised the Desk that
2CD was well awnre of Merola's criminal background but that hs
had provided DCD with reliable reports ia the past unreiated

to his own pursults - 7 ..

. 8. The Bl Salvndor desk coafirmed. th@ fact that the
individual mentioned by Merola's inforasnt as being a CIA
Byan sdvised BacVans of this per

" BacYane and ﬂninwaring told Ryaa

they vere’ sendlng two. cables relating to this case. The first

- would provide the name ot ‘the person who reportedly kmov the

CIA official. The second provided the names of two women
enployed in the Expassy who wers reportedly involved in

B 2 IMPDET Cl BY 010850

SFCnH SENSITIVE
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- - GH/SHTWE -

| cecaprosising situatioss with both Amoricans and locai natioasnls.

i This latter cabhle was =ecuegtod after tho El Salvador desk
ofiicezr advissd that all avenuss and possible leads wers to be
pursved to deternine who leaxed the information relating to the
CIA official. These two names (phcaetically mpelled) wvere
provided in the second cable by Hiasmi. All of the iafcimation
received in theso cabies was ppssed via secure phone to the .

- B1 8alvador dosk by Byan upon receipt.

© 4., "HaeVa.e advised Ryan via teiecoa that he antictipated
aaetlns with Joseph Xerola at 1300 on 17 Jecuary to address
furtiior natters concerned with this case. HMacVane advirsd kNyan i
that beo wvuld !orward such information h8 8002 A8 possicle. |

'
e e e

1
i
'
)

e -

8RICH P. RYAN

! ec: HMimmi Field Office
! ece: WH/3/GB
cc: Bensitive Control Officer

<

g
rry
>~

/
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SECRET 1718452 JAN 74 STFF
CITE DCD/MIAML 12476

DCD/YASHINGTON
ATTHs SUPPORT ERANCH/Q3S (5.RYAN)

AR

SLUBJs CASE 6148}
REF 8§ O0A(5) 322/82566=T4
TME ICENTITIES OF THE TW0 GIRLS WHO WERE THE-SUBJECT OF
OUR TELECO# AREt
HAHCY SHALLOT

DELIA OBESA
BOTH SPELLINGS ARE PHCHETIC, BUT SKOULD BE ICEMTIFIABLE.

ONE 1S5 SUPPOSEDLY SECRETARY 10 #x. TAYLOR. EZ IMPDIT CL BY 212658

SECRET




14-00000

SEGRET

%-;- -
SECRET 1718452 JAR 74 STAFF =~
CITE DCO/MIARI 12476 ‘ e
DCC/WASHINGTON =

3

La

ATTSs SUPPORT BRANCK/CSS (S.HYAN)
SUBJt  CASE 61421
REF 1 OUA(S) 322/82366-T4
THE IDENTITIES OF THE T¥G GIRLS W¥HG WERE THE SUBJECT OF
OUR TELECON ARES
HABCY SHALLOT
DELIA OBESA
BOTH SPELLINGS }Ré PHGHETIC, ‘BUT SKOULD BE ITENTIFIAELE,
OME 1S SUPPOSEDLY SECRETARY TO ¥R, TAYLOR. E2 IWPGET CL BY £12632

LY

SECRET

P
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- SALVADOR.

OUTGOINA MESSAGE [ oo bo o e > N
la-3 il ZleEr Tl
SrG ML CINTES VDS OMT ‘F:;J‘: — L c .2 o
aas o - oo 1re we “ salse oo osasss
onF 0 G n 0.0 n 3
SECRET
503346 T maMOLO-G kA FOR N'l'h‘-lw s PO BADE OUrE A NC § Il N
STAFF 178 DIRECTOR _ 502254 a9
conr: (WHS  mro: Fue 4 / ) OCO/ g e oissem av: T
. ‘eeromte PER
! ‘ P by NI &
. 0 - i | 1 R .
T0: PRIORITY| |INFO uM/mIAMEI. -

EREFS: A.
B. -KH/HIAMI 20bbY

Co UH/RIARI 20LAS
1. FOLLOUING INFO-IN
NEROL A {201-2578G42.

CIA AGENT AND ALLEGED CIA
PRISON SENTENCE FOR RUNNIN
ISSUED FASSPORT IN NAME NI
CENTRAL AMERICA. .
2. PER HAS RECORDS»
CONTACT SINCE EARLY SIXTIE
3. 21 DEC 73 HERCLA
SPOKE UITH FRIEND IN SAN S

20L8s ‘1IN 13us84s]

em

L

JIN 135313=s2]

1IN 337730883}
R Z

ADDITION TRACES REF B:- JOSEPH RAYMOND

G
TR /7,3’

PER DBA L3732, 33 APR LY. SUBJ CLAIMED HE
0BTAINED PRESIDENTIALIPARDON FIVE YEAR
G GUNS CU3SA. 1IN ADDITION CLAIMED CIA
CHAEL JOSEPH B E R O© L A FOR TRAVEL

MEROLA NOT CIA AGENT. BUT HAS BEEN DCD

s.
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GRENILLION BECAUSE GREHILL

ION+ UHO .US. ;f’BASSY POLITICAL SECTION
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‘ 3, ALTNHQUGH WE WAVE NO RECENT INFO ON SUBJECT, SUGGEST
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1, REQUES. TRACES ON/MR; J0SEPH R. MEROLA: AGE. 483
P&L PENNSYLVANIA, - RESIDENCE QS MIAMI SHORES. FLORIDA,
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AIRCRAFT COMPANY OF CALIFOANIA, WE SUPPOSEDLY TRYING - -
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" DURING TALKS AT SQCIAL PARTIES WITH EMBASSY PERSONNEL WE
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 Menorand - .
: 81720’ a72 unl _ ) : MIM-0056-Th '
; TO ¢ Chief, omestic Collection Division ‘\DATE: 4 January 1974 re |
: ATTH : Support Branch/035 (JCross) ‘ !

FROM © chief, Mimii Ficld Office N .
' . . ? )-K‘ ot
', BUBJECT: (CTA Cierative $n El Salvador ; \Up.,/“/
' ’ ' ‘ . : /A ’

'

1. Joe Merola contacted the lilami Office /on 21 December 1973 to
) b‘ explain thet Le récently had cpokén with a frienl of his in San Salvador,
;(‘ ) El Sulvaldor. The friend, who e.lle(’ed:Ly works for the El Salvadoran
0 ?J Sceret Service, told Merola thet wiaén he (Merola) comes. to El Salvador
(‘)‘ not to go to the US Embassy to cee a man nurmed Vermillion. The friend
\)‘\‘ —‘— \told lerola that Vermillion is the Commercial Attache at the embassy
- ,“..y . and 4n under surveillance btecause he is suspected of being the tIA ran
(} }“{\ in 8an Salvador. Merola told his friend that be did not know & man
QD\ nomed Vermillion, nor would he ever rave cause to sce such a man. The
friend then told Merola that he was only telling him for his own good,
and thut 1f Le (llerola) werc to sce this Vermllllon that I'ero.ﬁa would

becose & suspected CILA agent as well

. 2. ¥erole sald that he was passing this information to us in case
wve did indeed have a man in San Salvedor by the name of Vermillion. . ,
Merola ‘has been a contact of the Miemi Field Office for some ten years, ’
and during that perlod he hes passed to this office some very reliable

informution. )
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